-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20%
Percent change

-A- Capital Investment SPrice of DWG SAnimals Grading Choice

_3Average Daily Gain ^, Operating Interest

Figure 3. Sensitivity of Ten-year Cumulative Cash Flow for Carrington WDG Trial to
Changes in Capital Investment, Price of DDG, Percent Animals Grading Choice, Average
Daily Gain, and Interest Rate

30

20

10

0

0

-10

-20

16

Profitability

Price sensitivities for rations were determined by calculating break-even prices
(Table 9). A comparison of break-even prices and returns/cwt for steers fed the Carrington
trial ration and steers in Great Plains feedlots is shown in Figures 4 and 5. Years one
through ten are shown for the proposed feedlot, while years two through ten (1981-1989) are
shown for the Great Plains feedlots. Break-even prices and returns/cwt are similar in each
case. This demonstrates that a feedlot feeding the WDGs may be competitive with traditional
Great Plains feedlots.

Table 9. Sensitivity of Break-even Prices to Changes in Feed Cost for Finished Steers and
Heifers, Using Carrington WDG Ration, Conventional Ration, and ADM Feed Trial Ration
for Year Ten"

Break-even prices/cwt for
Average Feed cost percent change in base feed costs

Ration daily gain (per head) -30% -15% Base +15% +30%

lbs. dollars -- ------- dollars----------
Carrington WDG Trial

Steers 3.03 163.20 69.10 71.67 74.24 76.81 79.38

Conventional Ration (No WDG)

Steers 2.64 173.78 74.30 76.97 79.65 82.32 84.99
Heifers 2.48 185.90 70.64 73.51 76.37 79.24 82.11

ADM Feed Trial

Steers 2.47 128.97 71.52 73.53 75.52 77.51 79.50

"Assumptions:
Corn Price $2.39/bushel WDG $118.36 (88 % dry matter basis)

17

85

80

75

j70

I65

60

55

50

Source: Appendix Table B1.

Figure 4. Comparison of Break-even Prices for Great Plains Feedlots and a North Dakota
Feedlot Using Carrington WDG Trial Ration

100

50

0

-50
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Year

Great Plains Feedlots Return/cwt . North Dakota Feedlot Return/cwt

Source: Appendix Table B1.

Figure 5. Comparison of Returns/cwt for Steers for Great Plains Feedlots and a North Dakota
Feedlot Using Carrington WDG Trial Ration

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Year

SGreat Plains Feedlot Prices , North Dakota Projected Breakeven Prices

___ I __

18

Each ten-year analysis has been based on the purchase of 1,850 calves per month for
cattle fed the Carrington WDG trial ration. An effective manager would be expected to
improve upon this performance with timely purchases and sales. Cattle prices and feeding
costs explained at least 85 percent of the variation in profitability in feed trials conducted in
Kansas (Mintert, 1993). When purchasing feeder cattle, the manager must determine if the
future sales price for the cattle will cover variable costs. Purchase costs plus variable costs